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SUNDAY, AUGUST 3, 2025 .
“The Utter Ridiculousness of Stubborn Unrepentance.” E |
The Revelation of Jesus Christ @ Linktree

Revelation 8:1-9:21
DAVID HINKLE

VELATI!

Next Week’s Passage: Revelation 10:1-11

Grab a discussion guide on your
way out to dig deeper into
today’s scriptures.
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TOMBALL

BIBLE CHURCH

GLORIFYING CHRIST
BY MAKING MATURE DISCIPLES
TO REACH THE NATIONS

ELDERS

David Hinkle
Don Metz
Chip Pasche
Brett Paulk
Brian Schmitz

Email:
elders@tomballbible.church

To contact the church office,

call 281-351-1876.

To submit a prayer request,
email info@tomballbible.church.
Our wifi password is
“TBC-Public”.

MINISTRY STAFF

SENIOR PASTOR
David Hinkle // david@tomballbible.church

WORSHIP & COMMUNICATIONS
PASTOR
Evan Godbold // evan@tomballbible.church

STUDENT PASTOR
Trey Postelle // trey@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY DIRECTOR
Kristi Rose // kristi@tomballbible.church

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR
Nancy Stripling // nancy@tomballbible.church

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR
Denise Bares // denise@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY COORDINATOR
Rachel Wells // rachel@tomballbible.church

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR
Caley Hinkle // caley@tomballbible.church

STUDENT MINISTRY ASSISTANT
Hannah Arrant // hannah@tomballbible.church
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LIKE. FOLLOW. SUBSCRIBE.

VISIT US ONLINE AT TOMBALLBIBLE.CHURCH

UPCOMING EVENTS & OPPORTUNITIES

OAK BEND CONNECT
Saturday, August 16

Join us as we partner with Redeemer Church in connecting with the residents of Oak
Bend Apartments. We'll gather on July 16th, from 6-8pm, to interact with the families in
the complex. If you have any questions, or want to join us, please contact Darel
(darel_seymour@hotmail.com).

LADIES’ FALL EVENT
Tuesday, August 19

Ladies, we hope you will join us for our Fall Event at 7:00pm in the Student Center on
August 19. We will enjoy time together as we launch our fall calendar for Women'’s
Ministry.

STUDENT MINISTRY FALL KICK-OFF

Wednesday, August 20

Our Student Ministry Wednesday night programming will kick off for the fall on August
20, at 6:30pm. Students in 7-12th grade, join us for our weekly gatherings of worship,
teaching, and small groups.

THIRD THURSDAY PRAYER GATHERING
Thursday, August 21

Join us for our Third Thursday Prayer Gathering on August 21, at noon. We'll spend time
praying for one another, our church family, and the needs of our community.

MEN’S BREAKFAST
Saturday, August 23

Men, join us for breakfast on August 23, at 7:30am, in the Student Center. Come enjoy
good food, fellowship, and encouragement in your walk with Christ as we pursue what is
means to be men of resolve. Register online to let us know you are coming.

MISSION LUNCH
Sunday, August 24

On August 24, following worship, join us for an opportunity to hear ministry updates
from supported missionaries, Tom and Ramonda Lunsford, who are currently serving
overseas. Register online to let us know you are coming.

QUARTERLY FINANCIAL UPDATE

. Giving: $591,606.28
+  Expenses: $657,270.53
+  Giving Less Expenses: - $65,664.25

Registration & forms for all of our events can be found at tomballbible.church/events
or use the QR Code found on the back of the program.
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